NONTERFACEALTE	County of Monterey		Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
850 - 1850 - 11 ²⁰	Legislation Details			
File #:	23-061	Name:	Amend Chpt 2.21-Risk Mar	nager
Туре:	General Agenda Item	Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/18/2023	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	1/24/2023	Final action:	1/24/2023	
Title:	 a. Introduce, waive reading and set for adoption on January 31, 2023, an ordinance amending Chapter 2.21 of the Monterey County Code to provide that the Risk Management functions of the County are to be discharged in the County Counsel's Office, and that the County Counsel shall appoint the County's Risk Manager; and, b. Adopt a Resolution to: Amend Personnel Policies and Practices Resolution (PPPR) No. 98-394 Appendix A & B to retitle the classification of Principal Risk Management Analyst to Risk Manager and adjust the base wage salary range as indicated in Attachment A; Direct the Human Resources Department to implement the changes in the Advantage Human Resources Management (HRM) System. Appoint Danielle Mancuso, County Risk Manager, to the Public Risk, Innovation, Solutions, and Management ("PRISM") Board of Directors as the primary director, and Leslie J. Girard, County Counsel, as the alternate, thereby rescinding any prior appointments. 			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. Board Report, 2. Attch A ord, 3. Attch B 2.21.060 compare, 4. Attch C rev salary schedule, 5. Attch D Risk Manager Resolution, 6. Completed Board Order Item No. 30			
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	tion	Result
1/24/2023	1 Board of Supervisors			